Wisconsin law.
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1 ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION BOARD EEB 2.04

Chapter EEB 2
GRANTS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS

EEB2.02 Definitions. EEB 2.04 Environmental education programs.

EEB 2.03 Environmental education board responsibilities. EEB 2.05 Private school participation.
EEB 2.02 Definitions. In this chapter: apply for a grant under this chapter shalibmit an application
(1) “Corporation”has the meaning given $136.54 (2) (a) 1. which contains all of the following information:
Stats. (a) A statement of need for the proposed program which relates
(2) “EEB” meansghe environmental education board createt® one omore of the priorities identified under=EB 2.03 (1) (a)
unders.15.915 (6) Stats. and a description of the tget audience of the environmental
(3) “Fiscal year” means the period from July 1afe year to educationprogram. _ _

June30 of the following year _(b) A descrlptlon_ of the envnronme_ntablucatlon goals and
(3m) “Private school”has the meaning given inE18.165 Objectivesof the environmental education program.

Stats. (c) A description of the program activities to be completed dur

(4) “Processskills” means those mental activities such as cla'd the duration of the environmental education program, with a
sifying, ordering, understanding spatial relationshipgerring, timetable for completion of each major activity
predicting,measuring, quantifying, analyzing, and interpreting in (d) A description of the measures to be used in evaluating the
which observations made through the serm@sprocessed and achievemenof the environmental education program goals and

refined. objectives.
(5) “Public agency” has the meaning given ir36.54 (2) (a) (e) A description, if applicable, dfiow the environmental
2., Stats. educationprogramactivities will continue after the grant period
(6) “Stateagencies” has the meaning given if35.001 (4) is completed.
Stats. (f) A description of thequalificationsof the program stafo

History: Cr.RegisterJuly 1991, No. 427ef. 8-1-91; cr(3m),RegisterDecem  carry out the proposed project.
ber, 1995, No48Q eff. 1-1-95;corrections in (1), (2) and (5) made under s. 13.93

(2m) (b) 7., Stats.Register March, 2001, No. 543 (g) A description of how the environmental education program
is innovative or exemplary and might serve as a model for other
EEB 2.03 Environmental education board responsi - applicants.
bilities. (1) Annually by May 30, the EEB shall do the follow  (h) A description of all costs of the project, including how the
Ing: 25% matching contribution described in p@y shall be met.

(a) Consult with the state superintendent of public instruction (i) Assurances for the following:

in identifying needs and establishing priorities for environmental )) The name and address of any private school on whose
educationin public schools to be used in the event that the amoyin s sthe corporation or public agency is applying.

of agpr((:)prlatll()ng |hs |nhst1t|ent to fund .?” ?pdpllcatrl]ons. . . 1. A matching contribution of at least 25% of the amount of
(b) Consuit with other state agencigmluding the university g grant shall be provided. Private funds and in—kindtribu

of Wisconsin—extension, conservation and environmental grougsns may be applied to meet the matching fund requirement
youth oganizations and natuesd environmental centers in iden 2. Grants awarded may not be used to supplant furiding ’

tifying needs and establishing priorities for environmental educat
tion. othersources.

. . - Note: The Request for Proposals and Application Guidelinés;alisin Environ
(c) Establish funding limits based on the amount of moneyentalEducation Grants Program, may be obtained at ngeliesm the Environ

appropriatedfor the program and determine a date by whicinentalEducation Board,.B. Box 7841, Madison, W1 53707-7841.
applicationsmust be received by the EEB. (3) TheEEB shall provide for the review of applications-sub
(2) Following the establishmertf the priorities, funding lim Mmitted and shall determine which applicants will recegrant

its and application deadlines under s{i), theEEB shall provide awardsas follows:

noticeto corporations and public agencies as follows: (a) Primary criteria used in awarding grasitsll include the
(a) By letter to all corporations and public agencies whickpllowing:

appliedfor a grant in the previous year whether or not the appli 1. The extent tavhich the application justifies the need for

cant received a grant. the project, identifies the tget audience, and relates it to one or
(b) By letterto all corporations and public agencies whicinoreof the priority needs established annually undBEsS 2.03
requesthis notice in writing. 1) (@)

(c) By a notice inserted one time in théaél state newspaper 2. The extent to which the environmental education goals and
Note: These priorities will be established annually adiltlbe available from the  related measurable objectives help thgataudience of the envi
EnvironmentaEducation Board,.B. Box 7841, Madison, Wi 53707-7841. ronmentaleducation prograracquire one or more of the follew
History: C_r. Registey July 1991, No. 427efl. 8-1-91; emag. am. (1)a) and (b), ing:
eff. 1-16-95; am. (1) (a) and (H}egister December1995, No. 480eff. 1-1-95.
a. Observationahnd other process skills which contribute to
EEB 2.04 Environmental education programs.  anawareness of and sensitivity to the total environment and its
(1) Unders.36.54 (2) (b) Stats., the EEB may awaadgrant to problems.
a corporation or public agency for the development, dissemina b, Basic information about the natural environment in order
tion and presentation of environmental education programs. to understand how it functionspw it is afected by human activ
(2) Annually, by a date to be determined by the EEB underity and how harmony between human activity and the natural
EEB 2.03 (1)(c), a corporation or public agency which intends tenvironmentcan be achieved.
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c. Feelings of concern for the environmantl the motivation the private school as specifiathder sub(2) and s.EEB 2.05
to actively participate in environmental maintenance ant@thatdocumentation shall be partthe application submitted by
improvement. the corporation or private agency under s{#).

d. Skills needed to identifynvestigate and take action toward = (4) Unders.36.54 (2) (e)Stats., no more than one-third of the
the resolution of environmental issues. total amount awarded in grants in aiiscal year may be awarded
e. Experience in working individually and collectivelyto state agencies.
towardthe resolution of environmental issues. History: Cr.Register July 1991, No. 427ef. 8-1-91,emeg. ct (2) (j) and (3m),
3. The extent to which the application describes the projeit 173522129 210 (7 S04 () (8) e e 200t i e oy
activitiesto be completed during the duration of the project. ister, March, 2001, No. 543
4. The extent to which the measures usdltievaluate the
achievemenof the projecg environmentagoals and objectives. EEB 2.05 Private school participation. A corporation
5. The extent to which the project activities will continue aftesr publicagency may apply for funds on behalf of a private school

the grant period is completed. asspecified under £EB 2.04(3m)if the corporation or public
6. The extent to which the project $tafe qualified to deliver agencyand the executive fafer or board of the privatechool
the environmental education program. agreeto all of the following assurances:

7. The extent to which theroject is innovative or exemplary (1) Fundsreceived under this chapteray not be used for
(b) Secondary criteria used in awarding graall include the religiousactivity or religious instruction.
following: (2) Any materials purchased shall be nonsectarian in nature

1. To the extent possible, grants shalldvearded to corpora andcontent and may not be used for religious activitsebgious
tionsandpublic agencies in communities of various sizes so thergstruction.

is equal distribution throughout the state in bathal and urban (3) Title to and administrative control of any capital goods

areas. _ purchasedshall remain with the corporation or public agerfty

2. Tothe extent possible, grants shallvearded to corpora |ong asthe environmental education program remains fiecef
tionsand public agencies submitting applications servingeige  andmeets the requirement under s(&), the capital goodmay

esttaiget audience. be located in the private school facility

3. To the extent possible, grants shalkivearded to corpora (4) With respect to instructors’ salaries, grant funds may only

tionsand public agencies submitting applications which indica . :
cooperativeefforts between corporations and public agencies. [s%lgrsf d to supplement a privatehool instructds contractual

(3m) Any corporationo'r public agency apF"yi”g_O“ behalf of History: Emeg. cr eff. 1-16-95; crRegistey December1995, No. 480eff.
a private schookhall provide all documentation with respect ta-1-9e.
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